pawnshop, and financial technology sectors; 

2) Up to Rp 500.000.000,00 (five hundred million rupiahs) for disputes in the banking 

sector, capital market, insurance for life insurance claims, venture capital, and credit 

guarantee;  

3) Up to Rp 750.000.000,00 (seven hundred fifty million rupiahs) for the insurance sector 

disputes for general insurance claims.  

Disputes in the small and retail claims category at LAPS SJK are exempt from dispute 

resolution service fees.34 

Based on the explanation above, the authors can be concluded from the comparison

[...]

supplementary documents required by OFS must accompany the request for dispute 

resolution. The request for dispute resolution through OFS is limited to disputes that 

fall within the scope of OFS’s authority, with details as follows: 

1) Disputed claims amounting to RM 250,000.00 (two hundred and fifty thousand 

Malaysian ringgit) originating from the banking sector, including Islamic banking, 

payment system services or products, and takaful claims.  

2) A claim arising from a third party’s insurance for a vehicle property damage 

dispute for RM 10,000.00 (ten thousand Malaysian Ringgits). 

3) Claims arising from unauthorized transactions through payment methods, such as 

internet banking, mobile banking, and unauthorized cheques, in the amount of RM 

25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand Malaysian Ringgits). 

c. The settlement request will then be reviewed and facilitated by the Case Manager for 

resolution and/or recommendation. 

d. The OFS has the authority to award either monetary or non-monetary compensation. 

Monetary awards should not exceed the designated limit unless all parties involved